P
ro
d
u
ct
 S
p
e
ci
fi
ca
ti
o
n
 –
 S
e
p
te
m
b
e
r
3
0
,
2
0
1
6
 V
.1
5
DATA SHEET
SURFACE-MOUNT CERAMIC
EMI FILTER CAPACITORS
X2Y®  Series
6.3 V TO 100 V
®
FEATURES
BENEFITS
DESCRIPTION
APPLICATIONS
®
QUICK REFERENCE DATA
DESCRIPTION VALUE
μ
®
GENERAL SELECTION CHART
C X7R X5R
(pF) 0603 0805 1206 1210 0603
1,000
100V
100 V
1,500
2,200
4,700
5,600
10,000 50 V
100 V
15,000
25 V 50 V
18,000
22,000
39,000
16 V
25 V
50 V
47,000
16 V
56,000
100,000
10 V
50V
180,000 10 V
16 V
10 V
220,000
270,000
330,000
390,000
470,000     10 V
560,000
820,000
16 V
1,000,000
®
Physical dimensions
Table 1
CASE SIZE L W
T A
C
MIN. MAX. MIN. MAX.
Dimensions in millimetres
Dimensions in inches
MECHANICAL DATA
®
CHARACTERISTICS FOR X7R
Class 2 capacitors; X7R  dielectric; Ni/Sn terminations
DESCRIPTION VALUE
≧
Ω
Note
CHARACTERISTICS FOR X5R
Class 2 capacitors; X5R  dielectric; Ni/Sn terminations
DESCRIPTION VALUE
Ω
Note
®
SELECTION CHART FOR X7R SIZES 0603, 0805, 1206,1210 AND  ORDERING INFORMATION
SIZE
Y-CAPACITOR VOLTAGE
RATING
(V)
THICKNESS
(mm)
CTC ORDERING CODE
QUANTITY
PER REEL CAP.
(nF)
TOLERANCE
( %)
0603
1 20% 100 0.65 CX0603MRX7R0BB102 4,000
1 20% 50 0.65 CX0603MRX7R9BB102 4,000
1 20% 16 0.65 CX0603MRX7R7BB102 4,000
1.5 20% 100 0.65 CX0603MRX7R0BB152 4,000
1.5 20% 50 0.65 CX0603MRX7R9BB152 4,000
2.2 20% 100 0.65 CX0603MRX7R0BB222 4,000
4.7 20% 100 0.65 CX0603MRX7R0BB472 4,000
5.6 20% 100 0.65 CX0603MRX7R0BB562 4,000
5.6 20% 50 / 63 0.65 CX0603MRX7R9BB562 4,000
10 20% 50 / 63 0.65 CX0603MRX7R9BB103 4,000
15 20% 25 0.65 CX0603MRX7R8BB153 4,000
18 20% 25 0.65 CX0603MRX7R8BB183 4,000
22 20% 25 0.65 CX0603MRX7R8BB223 4,000
39 20% 16 0.65 CX0603MRX7R7BB393 4,000
47 20% 16 0.65 CX0603MRX7R7BB473 4,000
56 20% 16 0.65 CX0603MRX7R7BB563 4,000
100 20% 10 0.65 CX0603MRX7R6BB104 4,000
180 20% 10 0.65 CX0603MRX7R6BB184 4,000
220 20% 10 0.65 CX0603MRX7R6BB224 4,000
270 20% 10 0.65 CX0603MRX7R6BB274 4,000
330 20% 10 0.65 CX0603MRX7R6BB334 4,000
0805
1 20% 100 0.85 CX0805MRX7R0BB102 4,000
1 20% 50 0.85 CX0805MRX7R9BB102 4,000
1.5 20% 100 0.85 CX0805MRX7R0BB152 4,000
2.2 20% 100 0.85 CX0805MRX7R0BB222 4,000
4.7 20% 100 0.85 CX0805MRX7R0BB472 4,000
10 20% 100 0.85 CX0805MRX7R0BB103 4,000
15 20% 50 0.85 CX0805MRX7R9BB153 4,000
18 20% 50 0.85 CX0805MRX7R9BB183 4,000
22 20% 50 0.85 CX0805MRX7R9BB223 4,000
22 20% 50 0.85 CX0805MRX7R8BB223 4,000
47 20% 16 0.85 CX0805MRX7R7BB473 4,000
56 20% 16 0.85 CX0805MRX7R7BB563 4,000
100 20% 16 0.85 CX0805MRX7R7BB104 4,000
180 20% 10 0.85 CX0805MRX7R6BB184 4,000
®
SIZE
Y-CAPACITOR VOLTAGE
RATING
(V)
THICKNESS
(mm)
CTC ORDERING CODE
QUANTITY
PER REEL CAP.
(nF)
TOLERANCE
( %)
1206
10 20% 100 1.2 CX1206MKX7R0BB103 3,000
15 20% 100 1.2 CX1206MKX7R0BB153 3,000
15 20% 50 1.2 CX1206MKX7R9BB153 3,000
18 20% 100 1.2 CX1206MKX7R0BB183 3,000
22 20% 100 1.2 CX1206MKX7R0BB223 3,000
33 20% 100 1.2 CX1206MKX7R0BB333 3,000
39 20% 50 1.2 CX1206MKX7R9BB393 3,000
47 20% 50 1.2 CX1206MKX7R9BB473 3,000
56 20% 50 1.2 CX1206MKX7R9BB563 3,000
100 20% 50 1.2 CX1206MKX7R9BB104 3,000
180 20% 16 1.2 CX1206MKX7R7BB184 3,000
220 20% 16 1.2 CX1206MKX7R7BB224 3,000
270 20% 16 1.2 CX1206MKX7R7BB274 3,000
330 20% 16 1.2 CX1206MKX7R7BB334 3,000
390 20% 16 1.2 CX1206MKX7R7BB394 3,000
470 20% 10 1.2 CX1206MKX7R6BB474 3,000
1210
100 20% 50 1.6 CX1210MKX7R9BB104 2,000
180 20% 50 1.6 CX1210MKX7R9BB184 2,000
220 20% 50 1.6 CX1210MKX7R9BB224 2,000
270 20% 50 1.6 CX1210MKX7R9BB274 2,000
330 20% 50 1.6 CX1210MKX7R9BB334 2,000
390 20% 50 1.6 CX1210MKX7R9BB394 2,000
470 20% 50 1.6 CX1210MKX7R9BB474 2,000
470 20% 25 1.6 CX1210MKX7R8BB474 2,000
560 20% 50 1.6 CX1210MKX7R9BB564 2,000
560 20% 25 1.6 CX1210MKX7R8BB564 2,000
820 20% 16 1.6 CX1210MKX7R7BB824 2,000
1000 20% 16 1.6 CX1210MKX7R7BB105 2,000
®
SELECTION CHART FOR X5R SIZES 0603
SIZE
Y-CAPACITOR VOLTAGE
RATING
(V)
THICKNESS
(mm)
CTC ORDERING CODE
QUANTITY
PER REEL CAP.
(nF)
TOLERANCE
( %)
0603
180 20% 10 0.65 CX0603MRX5R6BB184 4,000
220 20% 10 0.65 CX0603MRX5R6BB224 4,000
270 20% 10 0.65 CX0603MRX5R6BB274 4,000
330 20% 10 0.65 CX0603MRX5R6BB334 4,000
390 20% 10 0.65 CX0603MRX5R6BB394 4,000
470 20% 10 0.65 CX0603MRX5R6BB474 4,000
470 20% 10 0.65 CX0603MRX5R5BB474 4,000
Notes
THICKNESS CLASSIFICATION AND PACKING QUANTITIES FOR X7R
THICKNESS
CLASSIFICATION
(mm)
QUANTITY PER REEL
8 mm TAPE WIDTH
∅ 180 mm; 7"  ∅ 330 mm; 13"
0603 - 1210
PAPER BLISTER  PAPER  BLISTER
0.65 ±0.1   4,000
0.85 ±0.1   4,000
1.2 ±0.15  −   3,000
1.6 ±0.15  −   2,000
®
ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering code: Yageo part number
Example: CX0805MRX7R8BB223
®
RECOMMENDED DIMENSIONS OF SOLDER LANDS
Table 3
CASE SIZE
(EIA)
Footprint dimensions
(mm)
Placement
Accuracy
(mm) A B C D E
®
MEASUREMENT SETUP
W
Table 4
CASE SIZE A ( ) B ( )
®
 TESTS AND REQUIREMENTS
Table 5
IEC 60384-10/
CECC 32 100
CLAUSE
IEC
60068-2
TEST  PROCEDURE  REQUIREMENTS
TEST
METHOD
δ
®
Table 5
δ
®
REVISION HISTORY
Revision Date Change
Notification
Description
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Pulse:
  CX0805MRX7R0BB472  CX0603MRX7R0BB152  CX0603MRX7R0BB222  CX0603MRX7R0BB472
CX0603MRX7R8BB223  CX0603MRX7R9BB103  CX0805MRX7R7BB104  CX0805MRX7R9BB153
CX1206MKX7R7BB224  CX0805MRX7R8BB223  CX0805MRX7R8BB393  CX0805MRX7R9BB183
CX0805MRX7R7BB473  CX1206MKX7R7BB394  CX1210MKX7R8BB474  CX1210MKX7R8BB564
CX1206MKX7R6BB474  CX1210MKX7R7BB105  CX0603MRX7R6BB104  CX0603MRX7R0BB102
CX0805MRX7R0BB102  CX0603MRX5R6BB224  CX1206MKX7R9BB104  CX0603MRX7R7BB473
CX0805MRX7R0BB103  CX0603MRX5R6BB474  CX0603MRX7R7BB563